

R.C.S. 111/2019
Avinash V/s Chandrabhaga
CNR No. MHPU-13000-420-2019

ORDER BELOW EXH-5

1. Read the plaint, application for temporary injunction and affidavit filed in support of the application for temporary injunction.
2. Perused the documents on record.
3. Heard Shri. M. D. Jadhav Adv. For the plaintiffs.
4. The plaintiffs claims share in suit property.
5. Plaintiff's prayer for injunction can be considered after the defendant appears. Therefore issue show cause notice on exh-5 the application for temporary injunction, to the defendants returnable on 24/04/2019.
6. Special bailiff is allowed.

Saswad
Date:-29/03/2019

(V.B.Salunke)
Civil Judge Junior Division
Saswad

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Order are same word for word as per original order.

Name of Steno : K. N. Chopade, Stenographer (L.G.)

Court Name : V.B.Salunke
Civil Judge Jr. Division, Saswad.

Date of Judgment : 29/03/2019

Judgment signed by presiding officer on : 29/03/2019

Judgment uploaded on : 29/03/2019