

Order below Exh. 1

1. Perused the roznama and record it appears that, defendant no. 8 to 10 and 11 to 14 appeared through their advocate on 24/04/2019 vide Exh. 44 and 47. Through defendant no. 1 and 17 dated 24/04/2019 the application has been filed by ld. adv. Shri. M. R. Mane at Exh. 50 for adjournment that due to sickness they could not signed on Vakailpatra. Despite of ample opportunity defendant no. 1, 8 to 10, 11 to 14 and 17 are failed to file their written statement within statutory period appear before this court. Hence, suit proceed without written statement against defendant no. 1, 8 to 10, 11 to 14 and 17.

Saswad
Date: 11/02/2020

(Smt. D. M. Patil)
2nd Jt. C.J.J.D, Saswad

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Order is same word for word as per original Order.

Name of Steno : Mr. K. N. Chopade, Stenographer
(Grade 3)

Court Name : Smt. D.M. Patil
C.J.J.D. & J.M.F.C., Saswad.

Date of Order : 11/02/2020

Order signed by presiding officer on : 11/02/2020

Order uploaded on : 12/02/2020